


UNITED DANCE SPORT INCORPORATED 
Is proud to present the 

2026 New Zealand Masters Games Dancesport Championships 

We extend a warm southern welcome to all competitors, 

adjudicators, supporters and spectators, to the glamorous sport 

event of the New Zealand Masters Games 

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS 

9.00am  Front doors open 

9.45am All competitors required to be lined up in front foyer (in couples or 

pairs ), behind the Piper at main door into the Hall for the Grand 

March 

10.00am Grand March 

10:05am Official Welcome 

Housekeeping 

Karakia 

Competitors of First two events go to Marshalling area 

Progressive dance – Friendly Waltz 

10.30am First Event 

5:30pm Medal Presentations 

6:00pm End of Competition. Thank you and safe travels to you all. 

For Live competition updates visit:
dancenz.net



INFORMATION 

Food and Drink. 

There will be food and drinks available to purchase at the Town Hall venue. 

You may bring HOME MADE food with you, but you ARE NOT to bring store 

bought food items please (i.e. sandwiches, cakes, rolls, soft drinks etc.)  

Fruit and Nut Mix, chocolate bars etc are ok along with any special dietary 

requirements. 

Marshalling and Events 

Competitors, PLEASE ensure you are in marshalling 2 (TWO) events prior to the 

one you are competing in. The Marshals have a busy task, and this will assist 

them greatly. 

IMPORTANT. As there is limited room in the marshalling area, please do not use 

this area as a warmup or practice area! Whilst the venue does not have a 

specific area suitable for warmups or practice, you can use the corridors and 

foyer areas. 

Some events have been combined so that where possible, no couple will dance 

a solo event. These events have letters after the event number e.g Event 14 A 

and 14B. These are still judged separately, but means you have company on the 

floor. 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

Sponsors 

The committee wish to acknowledge the support and contributions of the 
following sponsors:  

The Callis Trust 

As well as a heartfelt thank you to all the other sponsors who wish to remain 
anonymous, but without whose support, the event would not have happened. 



The Team for the Day 
(the ones who will make it happen) 

Floor Managers: Cheryl Inwood 

Jared Sim 

Compere: Marcella Herrera 

Piper: Sophie McLellan 

Scrutineer: Carl Jenkin 

Music:  Carl Jenkin 

Marshals: Gilbert Black 

Judy Black 

Numbers: Grant Catchpole  

Ian Norris 

Jim Howden 

Volunteers: Mary Korver 

Goeff Korver 

Kerry Inwood 

Glynis Kappely 

Emma Agate 

Felipe Green Santos 

Sienna McAra 

Sophie Whalan 

Pip Carlos Torr 

Hazel Phillips 

Adjudicators 
(Those who watch your every move) 

Kingsley Gainsford Auckland 

Angela Gainsford Auckland 

George Nicholls Wellington 

Janita Clark  Christchurch 

Dorothy Mossman Christchurch 

Mike Birnie  Dunedin 

Steve Bovaird  Christchurch 

Suzanne Bovaird Christchurch 

Olivia Larkins   Tap Judge 

United Dancesport 
Committee 

(The team who worked tirelessly to organise 
and bring you this event) 

President:  Cheryl Inwood 

Vice President Shane Lodge 

Secretary Jen Howden 

Treasurer Gilbert Black 

Members Judy Black 

Jim Howden 

Tony Inwood 

Cat Densham  

Ross Adlam 

THANK YOU 

Finally, thank you to everyone who entered the competition, the adjudicators, the 
organising committee and the volunteers. You ALL made this event happen. It is 
wonderful to see everyone here competing in the city of Dunedin and to enjoy its 
great southern hospitality.  

Travel safe and we look forward to seeing you all, and more in two years at the 
2028 New Zealand Masters Games. 

Ka Kite Anō 
United Dance Sport Dunedin 
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Ross Adlam & Anne-Maria Robb

Annette Alexander & Scott Cole

Graham Anderson & Tina Henry

Graeme Anderson & Krasi May

David Atkinson & Dianna Hanne

Mary-Ann Bishop & Mike Birnie

Johannes Boeijen & Misa Payne

Cecilia Hansson & Jonny Williams

Chantalle Harrison & Mike Birnie

Rakesh Harrison & Chantalle Harrison

Debbie Hodge & Mike Birnie

Vanessa Hopgood & Glatsonby Mark

-

Ben Kidd & Lucy Kidd

Kirsten Kjoss & Glastonbury Mark

Shane Lodge & Uneta Denley

Shane Lodge & Terry Ryan

Robyn Marr & Mike Birnie

Gregory Mcphail & Jennifer Lamb

Gregory Mcphail & Wendy Sisson

Craig Mobberley & Angela Gainsford

Craig Mobberley & Nicole Watt

Nicholas Monaghan & Roslyn Monaghan

Yuka Okamoto & Scott Cole

Rodger Payne & Uneta Denley

Rodger Payne & Misa Payne

Ellen Shek & Cole Scott

Wayne Spencer & Diane Stephens

Gerald Stanbury & Eleanor Stanbury

Kim Talaic & Jonny Williams

Tania Vennell & Jonny Williams

Tony Ward & Myung Seon Kim

Tony Ward & Yvette Pugh

Graham Ward & Jayne Ward

Aaron Warrington & Nikki Ford

Nicole Watt & Angela Gainsford

Russell Woods & Vanessa Hopgood

Sofia Yamaguchi & Jonny Williams

David Scobie
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Competitor List



5 Allcomers Ballroom

16 Allcomers Ballroom

TBC Allcomers Ballroom

TBC Allcomers Ballroom

35 Allcomers Ballroom

37 Allcomers Ballroom

1 Allcomers New Vogue

5 Allcomers New Vogue

7 Allcomers New Vogue

16 Allcomers New Vogue

10 Allcomers New Vogue

23 Allcomers New Vogue

TBC Allcomers New Vogue

35 Allcomers New Vogue

37 Allcomers New Vogue

39 Allcomers New Vogue

16 Allcomers Sequence

4 Allcomers Latin

5 Allcomers Latin

19 Allcomers Latin

TBC Allcomers Latin

37

David Atkinson & Nikki Ford

Shane Lodge & Vanessa Hopgood 

- & Misa Payne 

- & Roslyn Monaghan 

Aaron Warrington & Dianna Hanne 

Russell Woods & Chantalle Harrison

Ross Adlam & Tania Vennell

David Atkinson & Cecilia Hansson 

Johannes Boeijen & Chantalle Harrison 

Shane Lodge & Roslyn Monaghan 

Rakesh Harrison & Robyn Marr 

Nicholas Monaghan & Nikki Ford 

- & Vanessa Hopgood

Aaron Warrington & Misa Payne 

Russell Woods & Dianna Hanne 

David Scobie & Anne-Maria Robb

Shane Lodge & Misa Payne

Graeme Anderson & Wendy Sisson 

David Atkinson & Vanessa Hopgood 

Gregory McPhail & Misa Payne 

- & Krasi May

Russell Woods & Dianna Hanne Allcomers Latin

101 Duo

102 Duo

103 Trio

104 Trio

105 Trio

106

Chicago - Melissa Dungey/Sarah Jane Haywood  

Diamonds - Lynne James/Trish Hermansen

Leave Your Hat On - Melissa Dungey/Sarah Jane Haywood/Kate Podmore 

Smooth Criminal - Melissa Anderson/Jannaya Brown/Katrina Topp 

Proud Mary - Kathy Pope Tiirola/Gail Agnew/Alison Black 

Sisters - Allison Morrish / Jo Jackson / and Karyn Gibson Trio
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Allcomers Competitor List

Tap Duo / Trio



Tap Doubt

Alison Francis

Daniel Hart

Dionne Nicholson

Esther Te Aotonga

Fiona Willmot

Ian Pitham

Karen Blakey

Kathryn Hart

Kristie Williams

Lis Winkler

Lou Reeves

Minisha Govindji

Natalie Lambourne

Nikki Shepherd

Paula Casey

Pauline Boyd

Quan Wan

Rachael Shingles

Rachel Fraser

Tiffany Burba

Treena Pitham

Fashion

Alison Black

Danitta Findlay

Gail Agnew

Jannaya Brown

Karen Amyes

Kate Podmore

Kathy Pope-Tirola

Katrina Topp

Kim Strange

Karyn Gibson

Lynne James

Melissa Anderson

Melissa Dungey

Melissa Hall

Trish Hermansen

Sarah Jane Haywood

Cindy McDonnell- Falloon

Hey Pachuco

Alison Black

Gail Agnew

Jannaya Brown

Cindy McDonnell-Falloon

Karen Amyes

Kathy Pope-Tiirola

Katrina Topp

Lynne James

Melissa Hall

Karyn Gibson

Trish Hermansen

Raining Men

Alison Black

Allison Morrish

Christine Bates

Danitta Findlay

Gail Agnew

Jannaya Brown

Jo Jackson

Cindy McDonnell-Falloon

Karen Amyes

Karyn Gibson

Kate Podmore

Karlyn Spain

Kathy Pope-Tiirola

Kim Strange

Lynne James

Melissa Anderson

Melissa Dungey

Melissa Hall

Sarah Jane Haywood

Trish Hermansen

Hit the Road Jack

Molly Chapman

Danitta Findlay

Stephanie Mason

Rachel Maxwell

Jo Jackson

Christine Bates

Kim Strange

Allison Morrish

Cell Block Tango

Karlyn Spain

Sarah-Jane Haywood 
Melissa Anderson 
Melissa Dungey

Kate Podmore

Heart and Sole

Misa Payne 
Rodger Payne 
Shane Lodge 
Graham Ward 
Jayne Ward

Terry Ryan

Uneta Denley 
Johannes Boeijen
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Masters Games 2026

Programme of Events

Event 1 Open New Vogue - 5 Dance Waltz Set -P Final

10:30 Swi.W, Twi.W, T.L.W, Luc.W, PDW

Back No: 18, 24, 33

Event 2 Registered New Vogue 30-44 Final

10:39 Car., Swi.W, T.Ter.

Back No: 10, 35, 37

Event 3 Pro-Am 45-54 New Vogue Charmaine Final

10:44 Char.

Back No: 8, 11, 12

Event 4 Open New Vogue - 5 Dance Waltz Set Semi

10:46 Swi.W, Twi.W, T.L.W, Luc.W, PDW To 44

Back No: 1, 5, 7, 17, 23, 25, 29, 35, 37

Event 5A Unregistered Ballroom 55-64 Final

10:55 Waltz, Fox, Q.Step

Back No: 17, 29, 34

Event 5B Unregistered Ballroom 30-44 Final

10:55 Waltz, Fox, Q.Step

Back No: 14

Event 6 Pro-Am 55-64 New Vogue Merrilyn Final

11:01 Merr.

Back No: 18, 24, 31, 33

Event 7 Unregistered New Vogue 55-64 Final

11:02 Swi.W, Merr., T.ette

Back No: 17, 29, 34

Event 8 Registered Ballrooom 65+ Final

11:08 Waltz, Tango, Q.Step

Back No: 19

Event 9 Open Two Dance Tracy Leigh Waltz  Tangoette Semi

11:13 T.L.W, T.ette To 46A

Back No: 1, 7, 17, 23, 25, 29, 32, 35, 37
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Programme of Events

Event 10 ProAm Open Smooth -  Waltz  Foxtrot Final

11:17 Waltz, Fox

Back No: 2

Event 11 Pro-Am 30-44 Ballroom Waltz Final

11:20 Waltz

Back No: 9, 15

Event 12 Pro-Am 30-44 Ballroom Foxtrot Final

11:22 Fox

Back No: 9, 15

Event 13 Open One Dance Waltz Semi

11:24 Waltz To 42A

Back No: 1, 3, 7, 19, 23, 28, 29, 32, 35, 37

Event 14A Open Two Dance Veleta  Tango Solair Final

11:26 Vel, Tango.Sol

Back No: 16

Event 14B Pro-Am 45-54 Classical Sequence Veleta Final

11:26 Vel

Back No: 18

Event 15 Unregistered New Vogue 65 + Final

11:29 T.L.W, Car., T.Ter.

Back No: 17, 29, 34

Event 16 Registered New Vogue 45-54 Final

11:35 Luc.W, LaBom, B.Blues

Back No: 1, 3, 5, 7, 28, 32, 35

Event 17 Unregistered New Vogue 30-44 Final

11:40 Swi.W, Merr., T.ette

Back No: 22

Event 18 Open One Dance GT Final

11:46 G.Tap

Back No: 3, 7, 25, 32, 35, 37

Event 19 Unregistered Ballroom 65+ Final

11:47 Waltz, Tango, Fox

Back No: 17, 29, 34
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Programme of Events

Event 20 Pro-Am 55-64 Ballroom Waltz Final

11:53 Waltz

Back No: 24, 31

Event 21 Pro-Am 55-64 Ballroom Foxtrot Final

11:55 Fox

Back No: 24, 31

Event 22 Pro-Am 55-64 Ballroom Quickstep Final

11:56 Q.Step

Back No: 11, 24, 31

Event 23 Pro-Am 30-44 New Vogue Swing Waltz Final

11:58 Swi.W

Back No: 9, 15, 36

Event 24 Pro-Am 30-44 New Vogue Merrilyn Final

12:00 Merr.

Back No: 9, 15, 36

Event 25 Registered Ballroom 55-64 Final

12:02 Waltz, Fox, Tango

Back No: 1, 7, 19, 23, 28, 32

Event 26 Unregistered Classical Sequence 55-64 Final

12:07 Lilac.W, MayQ, S.Reve

Back No: 16, 34

Event 27 Pro-Am 55-64 New Vogue Swing Waltz Final

12:13 Swi.W

Back No: 18, 24, 31, 33

Event 28 Pro-Am 55-64 Classical Sequence Mayfair Quickstep Final

12:14 MayQ

Back No: 18, 24, 33

Event 29 Tap Doubt Final

12:16 Form

Event 30 Fashion Final

12:21 Form
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Programme of Events

Event 31 Pro-Am 55-64 New Vogue Gypsy Tap Final

12:25 G.Tap

Back No: 11, 24, 31, 33

Event 32 Unregistered Classical Sequence 65+ Final

12:27 Lola.T, B.2.S, Fylde.W

Back No: 16, 34

Event 33A Open Two Dance Waltz  Tango Final

12:32 Waltz, Tango

Back No: 1, 19, 23, 28, 29

Event 33B Open Two Dance - Waltz  Tango -P Final

12:32 Waltz, Tango

Back No: 2

Event 34 Pro-Am 30-44 New Vogue Gypsy Tap Final

12:36 G.Tap

Back No: 9, 15, 36

Event 35 Pro-Am 45-54 Ballroom Waltz Final

12:38 Waltz

Back No: 2, 8, 12

Event 36 Pro-Am 45-54 Ballroom Tango Final

12:40 Tango

Back No: 2, 8, 12

Event 37 Pro-Am 45-54 Ballroom Foxtrot Final

12:41 Fox

Back No: 2, 8, 12

Event 38 Registered Ballroom 45-54 Final

12:43 Waltz, Fox, Q.Step

Back No: 1, 3, 5, 23, 28, 35

Event 39 Pro-Am 65+ Ballroom Waltz Final

12:49 Waltz

Back No: 6, 27, 30

Event 40 Pro-Am 65+ Ballroom Tango Final

12:50 Tango

Back No: 27, 30
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Programme of Events

Event 41 Pro-Am 65+ Ballroom Foxtrot Final

12:52 Fox

Back No: 6, 27, 30

Event 42A Open One Dance Waltz Final

12:54 Waltz From 13

Event 42B Open One Dance Waltz -P Final

12:54 Waltz

Back No: 27

Event 43 Pro-Am 30-44 Ballroom Tango Final

12:56 Tango

Back No: 9, 15

Event 44 Open New Vogue - 5 Dance Waltz Set Final

12:58 Swi.W, Twi.W, T.L.W, Luc.W, PDW From 4

Event 45 Cell Block Tango Final

13:07 Form

Event 46A Open Two Dance Tracy Leigh Waltz  Tangoette Final

13:12 T.L.W, T.ette From 9

Event 46B Open Two Dance Tracy Leigh Waltz  Tangoette-P Final

13:12 T.L.W, T.ette

Back No: 27

General Dance

Event 47 Heart and Sole Final

13:25 Form

Event 47.2 Open One Dance Mayfair Quickstep -P Final

13:30 MayQ

Back No: 8, 33

Event 47.3 Open One Dance GT -P Final

13:32 G.Tap

Back No: 8, 33
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Programme of Events

General Dance / Formation Change time

Event 48 Allcomers Amateurs New Vogue Semi

13:44 Swi.W, Merr., T.Ter. To 59

Event 49 Pro-Am 65+ New Vogue Twilight Waltz Final

13:50 Twi.W

Back No: 21, 27, 33

Event 50 Pro-Am 65+ New Vogue Tangoette Final

13:52 T.ette

Back No: 21, 27, 33

Event 51 Pro-Am 65+ New Vogue Charmaine Final

13:53 Char.

Back No: 21, 27, 33

Event 52 American Smooth Registered Open Waltz  Tango Final

13:55 Waltz, Tango

Back No: 7

Event 53 Allcomers Amateurs Ballroom Final

13:59 Waltz, RFT, Tango

Event 54 Pro-Am 45-54 New Vogue Twilight Waltz Final

14:04 Twi.W

Back No: 2, 8, 12, 18

Event 55 Pro-Am 45-54 New Vogue Tangoette Final

14:06 T.ette

Back No: 2, 8, 12, 18

Event 56 Registered New Vogue 55 - 64 Final

14:07 Car., Swi.W, T.Ter.

Back No: 1, 7, 23, 28, 32

Event 57 Registered Ballroom 30-44 Final

14:13 Waltz, Q.Step, Tango

Back No: 10, 35, 37
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Programme of Events

Event 58A Open One Dance Mayfair Quickstep Final

14:18 MayQ

Back No: 16, 26, 32

General Dance

Event 59 Allcomers Amateurs New Vogue Final

14:30 Swi.W, Merr., T.Ter. From 48

Event 60 Tap Duo Final

14:37 Tap

Back No: 101, 102

Event 61 Allcomers Amateurs Sequence Final

14:45 Cath.W, Mel.Fox, Alpine

Event 62 Open Ballroom 5 Dance Final

14:50 Waltz, Tango, V.Waltz, S.Fox, Q.Step

Back No: 5, 19, 23

Event 63 Open Ballroom - 5 Dance -P Final

15:01 Waltz, Tango, V.Waltz, S.Fox, Q.Step

Back No: 24

Event 64 Tap Trio Final

15:08 Tap

Back No: 103, 104, 105, 106

Latin Change & General Dancing

Event 65 Open Two Dance Rumba  Cha Cha Final

15:54 Rumba, CCC

Back No: 4, 20, 26, 28, 37

Event 66A Pro-Am 30-44 Latin Samba Final

15:58 Samba

Back No: 36

Event 66B Pro-Am 55-64 Latin Samba Final

15:58 Samba

Back No: 38
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Programme of Events

Event 67A Pro-Am 30-44 Latin Rumba Final

16:00 Rumba

Back No: 36

Event 67B Open One Dance Rumba Final

16:00 Rumba

Back No: 4, 20, 26, 28, 37

Event 68A Registered Latin 30-44 Final

16:02 Rumba, CCC, Jive

Back No: 37

Event 68B Open Two Dance Rumba  Cha Cha-P Final

16:02 Rumba, CCC

Back No: 27

Event 68C Pro-Am 55-64 Latin Cha Cha Final

16:02 CCC

Back No: 38

Event 68D Pro-Am 45-54 Latin Jive Final

16:07 Jive

Back No: 38

Event 69 Registered Latin 55-64 Final

16:09 Rumba, Samba, Jive

Back No: 4, 20, 28

Event 70 Pro-Am 65+ Latin Cha Cha Final

16:14 CCC

Back No: 21, 27

Event 71 Pro-Am 65+ Latin Samba Final

16:16 Samba

Back No: 21, 27

Event 72 Registered Latin 45-54 Final

16:18 Rumba, CCC, Samba

Back No: 5, 28

Event 73A Pro-Am 45-54 Latin Cha Cha Final

16:23 CCC

Back No: 2, 38
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Programme of Events

Event 73B Pro-Am 30-44 Latin Cha Cha Final

16:23 CCC

Back No: 36

Event 74 Open Latin 4 Dance Final

16:25 CCC, Samba, Rumba, Jive

Back No: 4, 20, 28

Event 75 Hey Pachuco Final

16:32 Form

Event 76 Pro-Am 55-64 Latin Rumba Final

16:37 Rumba

Back No: 24, 38

General Dance

Event 77 Hit the Road Jack Final

16:49 Form

Event 78 Allcomers Amateur Latin Final

16:54 Rumba, CCC, Jive

Event 79A Open Paso Doble Final

17:00 Paso

Back No: 4

Event 79B Open Paso Doble-P Final

17:00 Paso

Back No: 38

Event 80 Unregistered Latin 30-44 Final

17:02 Rumba, Samba, CCC

Back No: 14, 22

Event 81 Pro-Am 45-54 Latin Samba Final

17:07 Samba

Back No: 2, 38
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Programme of Events

Event 82 Pro-Am 65+ Latin Jive Final

17:09 Jive

Back No: 21, 27

Event 83 Registered Latin 65 + Final

17:11 Rumba, CCC, Jive

Back No: 4, 20

Event 84 Open Latin 4 Dance-P Final

17:16 CCC, Samba, Rumba, Jive

Back No: 2, 38

Event 85 Raining Men Final

17:23 Form

Prizegiving
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